
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/060565-2025 

Award

Provision of Adult Attention Deficit Hyperactivity Disorder
(ADHD) Referral Management Service

NHS STAFFORDSHIRE AND STOKE-ON-TRENT INTEGRATED CARE BOARD

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-060565
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05a416 (view related notices)
Published 29 September 2025, 3:08pm

Scope 

Description

A referral management service for managing ADHD referrals for NHS Staffordshire and
Stoke, processing about 150 applications monthly. It includes clinical reviews, declining
non-qualifying applications, and referring qualifying requests to pre-contracted providers
for further assessment and treatment.

A provider has been identified who covers the geographical area of the ICB. This is a
fixed cost contract.

The publication of this notice marks the start of the standstill period, which begins the day
that this notice is published. The standstill period ends at midnight on 9th October 2025.

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/060565-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/060565-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05a416


Page 2 to 5

Contract 1. Provision of Adult Attention Deficit Hyperactivity
Disorder (ADHD) Referral Management Service

Supplier

NHS Midlands and Lancashire CSU

Contract value

£116,000 excluding VAT

£139,200 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

5 August 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

9 October 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

10 October 2025 to 9 October 2026

1 year

Main procurement category

Services



Page 3 to 5

CPV classifications

85323000 - Community health services

Contract locations

UKG23 - Stoke-on-Trent

UKG24 - Staffordshire CC

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Supplier 

NHS Midlands and Lancashire CSU

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PHRC-4112-MZJP

Bennett House, 2nd Floor East, Town Road

Stoke on Trent

ST1 2QB

United Kingdom



Page 4 to 5

Email: mlcsu.partnerships@nhs.net

Website: http://www.midlandsandlancashirecsu.nhs.uk

Region: UKG23 - Stoke-on-Trent

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. Provision of Adult Attention Deficit Hyperactivity Disorder (ADHD) Referral
Management Service

Contracting authority 

NHS STAFFORDSHIRE AND STOKE-ON-TRENT INTEGRATED CARE
BOARD

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PMRD-4914-TDDX

One Smithfield, Leonard Coates Way

Hanley

ST1 4FA

United Kingdom

Email: governance@staffsstoke.nhs.uk

Region: UKG23 - Stoke-on-Trent

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

mailto:mlcsu.partnerships@nhs.net
http://www.midlandsandlancashirecsu.nhs.uk
mailto:governance@staffsstoke.nhs.uk


Page 5 to 5

Other organisation 

These organisations are carrying out the procurement, or part of it, on behalf of the
contracting authorities.

NHS MIDLANDS AND LANCASHIRE COMMISSIONING SUPPORT UNIT

Summary of their role in this procurement: publication of notice only

NHS Organisation Data Service: 0CX

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PGTM-4634-DGZQ

Bennett House, Town Road

Stoke-on-Trent

ST1 2QB

United Kingdom

Email: mlcsu.procurement@nhs.net

Region: UKG23 - Stoke-on-Trent

Contact organisation 

Contact NHS STAFFORDSHIRE AND STOKE-ON-TRENT INTEGRATED CARE BOARD
for any enquiries.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:mlcsu.procurement@nhs.net
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Provision of Adult Attention Deficit Hyperactivity Disorder (ADHD) Referral Management Service
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	NHS Midlands and Lancashire CSU

	Contracting authority
	NHS STAFFORDSHIRE AND STOKE-ON-TRENT INTEGRATED CARE BOARD

	Other organisation
	NHS MIDLANDS AND LANCASHIRE COMMISSIONING SUPPORT UNIT

	Contact organisation

		2025-10-10T14:53:18+0100
	TCPDF




